

फैक्स / Fax – 0612-2221056 ਗਵ / Tele- Gram: ACCOUNTS

प्रधान महालेखाकार (ले० एवं ह०) का कार्यालय, बिहार, पटना OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), BIHAR, PATNA

No. WM-II/ Repre. - V/2022-23/134 Date: -01/12/2022

OFFICE ORDER

As ordered, Shri Ankit Kumar Singh, Divisional Accountant (P) is transferred from O/o the Executive Engineer, Flood Control Division, Buxar, and posted to O/o the Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Samastipur with immediate effect.

As this transfer is not in the public interest, he will not be entitled to travelling allowance, joining time and joining time pay, etc. The official concerned is directed to send their joining report duly countersigned by the Divisional Officer concerned.

Further, Shri Ravi Ranjan No. I, Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer directed to impart training to the Probationer and will ensure to provide the monthly report of Shri Ankit Kumar Singh, DA (P) to this office.

Sd/-**Dy. Accountant General (Works)**

Memo No. WM-II/ Repre. - V/ 2022-23/

Date: - / 12/ 2022

Copy for information & necessary action to-

- 1) Secy. to Pr. Accountant General (A&E) Sectt.
- 2) Dy. Accountant General (Works) Sectt.
- 3) Executive Engineer, Flood Control Division, Buxar, Pin-802101
- 4) Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation Division, Samastipur, Pin- 851101
- 5) Shri Ravi Ranjan No. I, Sr. Divisional Accounts Officer, Minor Irrigation Division, Samastipur, Pin- 851101.
- 6) Shri Ravi Ranjan No. II, DAO- II, Flood Control Division, Buxar, Pin- 802101
- Shri Ankit Kumar Singh, Divisional Accountant (P), Minor Irrigation Division, Samastipur, Pin- 851101
- 8) Treasury Officer, Samastipur
- 9) Sr. A. O.- WM- I & III
- 10) Notice Board.

Sr. Accounts Officer Bihar, Patna